
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031394-2022 

Contract

MLC Rodent Diet Supplies

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031394
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03653f  
Published 7 November 2022, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN12 1FL

Email

mrcprocurement@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 7394401250

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031394-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031394-2022
mailto:mrcprocurement@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

UKK14 - Swindon

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MLC Rodent Diet Supplies

Reference number

UKRI 2416

II.1.2) Main CPV code

15700000 - Animal feedstuffs

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Nutritional diet supplies

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £690,077.2

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Main site or place of performance

Oxfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

MLC Rodent Diet Supplies

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Price Stability / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Delivery Frequency Logistics & Availability / Weighting: 15

Cost criterion - Name: Contingency Plan / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Formulation / Weighting: 20

Cost criterion - Name: Additional Supplement Version / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Autoclavable Diet / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Packaging for VHP Bio-decontamination / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Product Range / Weighting: 5

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Contract duration shall be awarded for an initial fixed 5-Year Term. 

After the initial 5 years the research study may be granted an extension to its funding and
therefore UKRI reserves the right to extend the contract duration to cover the extended
study period (up to a maximum contract period of 10 years).

-This is due to the exceptional circumstances regarding the nature of this procurement
and the criticality of feed supply continuity during extended research studies.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-024615

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Envigo RMS (UK) Limited

Shaws Farm Station Road

Bicester

/Notice/024615-2022


Page 6 to 7

OX25 1TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

National registration number

01279542

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £690,077.2



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Procurement Transparency Data: Redacted contract documents will be made available on
the UKRI website at: https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-
data/

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=733749541

 GO Reference: GO-2022117-PRO-21377298

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research and Innovation

www.ukri.org, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN12 1FL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.ukri.org

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data/
https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data/
https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=733749541
http://www.ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T14:15:14+0000
	TCPDF




